## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BHC Interim Funding II, L.P.		109/28/2005	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VeriClaim, Inc.
Street Address:	1833 Centre Point Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 139
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563-1484
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	T & H Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1833 Centre Point Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 139
City:	Naperville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60563-1484
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1481876	TOPLIS AND HARDING, INC.
Registration Number:	2917984	VERICLAIM
Registration Number:	2893868	VERICLAIM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0975

900033415

148187

UU Ub\$ H

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-6127342

Email: trademarks@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Kerrie L. Dunstan

Address Line 1: 300 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063086-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deirdre Clarke
Signature:	/Deirdre Clarke/
Date:	10/05/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=schedule of trademarks - vericlaim#page1.tif

source=bhc sec. release#page1.tif source=bhc sec. release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0976

## CHICAGO/#1416271.1

# PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES; PERMITS

## U.S. Trademark Registration

TRADEMARK REG.	BER	REG. DATE	ACTION DUE	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	OWNER
TOPLIS AND 1,4 HARDING, INC.	1,481,876	3/22/1988	Renewal Due: 3/22/2008	Adjusting insurance claims; insurance risk appraisal services; settling insurance claims, namely, arranging payment to the insured and recovering insurance claims; and insurance subrogation and salvage services  Toplis and Harding, leading, leadi	Toplis and Harding, Inc.; New York, NY

TRADEMARK	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE	NEXT ACTION DUE	GOODS/SERVICES
VERICLAIM and Design	2,917,984	1/11/2005	Renewal Due: 1/11/2010	Insurance services, namely, claims administration, claims adjustment ar loss adjusting services
* VeriClaim				
VERICLAIM	2,893,868	2,893,868 10/12/2004	Renewal Due: 10/12/2009	Insurance services, namely claims administration, claims adjustment an adjusting services

## Chinese Trademark Registration

TRADEMARK REG.	BER	REG. DATE	NEXT ACTION DUE	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	OWNER
TOPLIS AND HARDING	904,248	11/28/1996	Renewal Due: 11/27/2006	Class 16 goods	Toplis and Harding, Inc.

ID=2127537730

ATHN: ALE. Lewis
312.609.5005

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interests in Trademarks is granted and conveyed as of September 23, 2005 by BHC Interim Funding II, L.P. ("BHC"), in favor of VeriClaim, Inc. ("VeriClaim") and T & H Holdings, Inc. ("T & H Holdings", and together with VeriClaim, the "Borrowers").

WHEREAS, BHC and the Borrowers entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated as of October 19, 2004 (the "Loan and Security Agreement" and together with any other intellectual property security agreements between BHC and the Borrowers in respect of the Marks referred to below, the "Security Agreements"), under which the Borrowers granted to BHC a security interest in the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, any applications for federal registration or federal registrations therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") recorded the Security Agreements against the Marks on October 29, 2004 at Trademark Reel 3073, Frame 0088.

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have satisfied all of their outstanding obligations under the Security Agreements, and the parties seek to make a record of BHC's release and reassignment to the Borrowers of any and all of its security interest in the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, BHC hereby (1) releases, discharges and relinquishes, as of September 23, 2005 its security interests in the Marks, and (2) reassigns to the Borrowers, as of September 23, 2005, all right title, and interest that it may have had in the Marks, including the goodwill associated with the Marks, any and all applications or registrations therefor, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits. BHC specifically acknowledges that the Security Agreements are no longer effective, and that it does not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Marks, and all of the rights and remedies with respect to the Marks have been and are hereby extinguished.

BHC INTERIM FUNDING II, L.P.

Date: 9/28/05.

Name: GHHOUGHOH

Title: MANACING PARINER.

1-LA/851794.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0978

## SCHEDULE A

See attached schedule.

1-LA/851794.2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003170 FRAME: 0979** 

**RECORDED: 10/05/2005**